2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

School District: 04481--SPRINGFIELD CITY

Total Population

Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Some Other Race

Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races)

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years 0ld)

Total
Under 1 Year 1,032
1 Year 1,023
2 Years 957
3 Years 948
4 Years 865
5 Years 889
6 Years 916
7 Years 906
8 Years 961
9 Years 929
10 Years 868
11 Years 841
12 Years 823
13 Years 822
14 Years 850
15 Years 850
16 Years 869
17 Years 852
18 Years 995
19 Years 1,290
Person in Households
Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant
Tenure: Total Households 25,188
Owner Occupied 14,264
Renter Occupied 10,924

Households by Size: Total
1-Person Households
2-Person Households
3-Person Households
4-Person Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

SCHOOL DISTRICT

62,910

61,547

48,823

11,764

226

376

12

346

1,363

765

Male Female
515 517
543 480
483 474
470 478
458 407
470 419
457 459
488 418
516 445
474 455
436 432
432 409
443 380
422 400
442 408
439 411
447 422
419 433
500 495
611 679
60,264

28,145

25,188

2,957

Person per
Household
2.39

2.42

2.36

25,188

8,047

7,861

4,068

3,022

1,392

528

270

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years

No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Nonfamily Households

Male Householders
Female Householders
Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child
In Married Couple Family
In Other Family

Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other Relatives

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-64
75-84

Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years
Years

85 & Over

Total
25,188
1,994
4,420
4,850
4,671
3,248
2,924
2,379
702

Family
15,551
1,160
3,251
3,484
2,994
1,937
1,538
980
207

25,188
8,047
3,287
4,760

17,141

15,551

10,057
4,198
5,859
5,494
1,214

707
507
4,280
2,698
1,582
1,590
877
713

7,603

16,201
16,085
26
15,605
14,101
8,035
6,066
1,168
4,898
1,504
1,228
276
454
116

98

18

Non-
Family
9,637
834
1,169
1,366
1,677
1,311
1,386
1,399
495
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